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A2110010
BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of Pacific Gas and Electric
Company for Approval of its Electric

Vehicle Charge 2 Program. (U39E). Application 21-10-010

INFORMATION REGARDING SERVICE

I have electronically served all persons on the attached official service list
who have provided an e-mail address for Application 21-10-010.

Upon confirmation of this document’s acceptance for filing, I will cause a
copy of the filed document to be served by U.S. mail on all parties listed in the
“Party” category of the official service list for whom no e-mail address is
provided.

Dated November 4, 2022, at San Francisco, California.

/s/ JENNIFER CHAN
Jennifer Chan
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NOTICE

Persons should notify the Process Office, Public Utilities Commission,

505 Van Ness Avenue, Room 2000, San Francisco, CA 94102, of any
change of address to ensure that they continue to receive documents.

You must indicate the proceeding number on the service list on which

your name appears.
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The Commission’s policy is to schedule hearings (meetings, workshops,
etc.) in locations that are accessible to people with disabilities. To verify
that a particular location is accessible, call: Calendar Clerk (415) 703-1203.

If specialized accommodations for the disabled are needed, e.g., sign
language interpreters, those making the arrangements must call the
Public Advisor at (415) 703-2074 or TDD# (415) 703-2032 five working
days in advance of the event.
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Rachael Koss

Attorney

ADAMS BROADWELL JOSEPH & CORDOZO
601 GATEWAY BLVD., STE. 1000

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO CA 94080

(650) 589-1660 EXT13
RKoss@AdamsBroadwell.com

For: Coalition of California Utility

Employees

Philip B. Jones

Exe. Dir.

ALLIANCE FOR TRANSPORT ELECTRIFICATION
1402 THIRD AVE., STE. 1315

SEATTLE WA 98101

(206) 335-5451

Phil@EVTransportationAlliance.org

For: Alliance for Transportation

Electrification

Dan Bowerson

ALLIANCE OF AUTOMOBILE MANUFACTURERS
2000 TOWN CENTER, STE 625

SOUTHFIELD MI 48075

(248) 327-1777

DBowerson@AutoAlliance.org

For: Alliance of Automobile

Manufacturers

Nora Sheriff

Attorney

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
55 SECOND STREET, SUITE 1700

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-3551

NSheriftf@Buchalter.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association
(CLECA)

Tadashi Gondai

General Counsel

COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES
240 DELLBROOK AVE

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94131

(415) 997-7766
Tad.G@CommLegal.org

For: National Diversity

Coalition

A2110010 LIST

David Rubin

Head Of Policy Research, Gov Affairs
CRUISE LLC

1201 BRYANT STREET

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(630) 533-1633
david.rubin@getcruise.com

For: Cruise

LLC

Dallas A. Harris

Attorney

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

1750 SW HARBOR WAY, STE. 450
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 241-7242
DAH@DVClaw.com

For: Electrify America

LLC

Ann Trowbridge

Atty.

DAY CARTER & MURPHY, LLP

3620 AMERICAN RIVER DR., STE. 205
SACRAMENTO CA 95864

(916) 246-7303
ATrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com
For: FreeWire Technologies,

Inc.

Gregory S.G. Klatt

Attorney

DOUGLASS, LIDDELL & KLATT
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 91006

(626) 802-5733
Klatt@EnergyAttorney.com

For: EDF Renewables, Inc./PowerFlex
(a€cxcPowerFlexa€e )

Michael Day

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
MDay@DowneyBrand.com

For: EVgo Services,

LLC
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Mahlon Aldridge James Hall
Vp - Strategy GENERAL MOTORS LLC
ECOLOGY ACTION 1121 L STREET, STE. 700
877 CEDAR STREET, SUITE 240 SACRAMENTO CA 95814
SANTA CRUZ CA 95060 (916) 208-9533
(831) 227-9257 Jamie.Hall@GM.com
MAldridge@EcoAct.org For: General Motors
For: Ecology LLC
Action

David Gibbs

Lynn Haug Legal Division
Attorney 320 West 4th Street Suite 500

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP

2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, SUITE 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166
LMH@esLawFirm.com

For: ChargePoint,

Inc.

Marc Monbouquette

Senior Manager, Regulatory Affairs
ENEL X NORTH AMERICA, INC.
360 INDUSTRIAL ROAD

SAN CARLOS CA 94070

(415) 553-0381
Marc.Monbouquette@Enel.com
For: Enel X North America,

Inc.

Megha Lakhchaura

Dir., Policy & Utility Programs, N. Amer
EVBOX, INC.

845 MARKET ST., LEVEL 4, STE 450A
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(310) 309-7775
Megha.Lakhchaura@EVBox.com

For: EVBox,

Inc.

Cory Bullis

Sr. Specialist - Public Affairs
FLO SERVICES USA INC.
1121 L STREET, STE. 309
SACRAMENTO CA 95814
(916) 690-1839
CBullis@FLO.com

For: FLO Services USA,

Inc.

Los Angeles CA 90013
(213) 576-7031
dgs@cpuc.ca.gov

For: Public Advocates
Office

Miles Muller

Attorney

NATURAL RESOURCES DEFENSE COUNCIL
111 SUTTER STREET, 21ST FL.

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 875-6100

MMuller@nrdc.org

For: Natural Resources Defense

Council

Benjamin Ellis

Attorney

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
77 BEALE STREET, B30A

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 973-7676

Ben.Ellis@pge.com

For: Pacific Gas and Electric

Company

Erick Karlen
Sr. Advisor - Policy

SHELL EV CHARGING SOLUTIONS AMERICAS

767 S. ALAMEDA STREET, STE 200
LOS ANGELES CA 90021

(510) 759-8948
EKarlen@ShellRecharge.com

For: Shell EV Charging Solutions America (Shell Recharge Solutions)

(formerly
Greenlots)

Jessica Yarnall Loarie

Sr. Attorney

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER ST, SUITE 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 977-5636

Jessica. Yarnall@SierraClub.org

.



Jeff Winmill

Counsel - Regulatory

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET ST., SUITE 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(650) 395-7025
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For: Sierra
Club
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Nathan Willis
ACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Jeff@UtilityAdvocates.org EMAIL ONLY
For: Small Business Utility Advocates EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(SBUA) NXWQ@pge.com
Barbara Barkovich
Francesca Wahl Consultant
Sr. Charging Policy Mgr. BARKOVICH & YAP
TESLA, INC. EMAIL ONLY
3500 DEER CREEK RD. EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
PALO ALTO CA 94304 (707) 937-6203
(650) 435-0422 Barbara@BarkovichAndYap.com
FWahl@Tesla.com
For: Tesla, Catherine E. Yap
Inc. Consultant
BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.
PO BOX 11031
Gregory Morris OAKLAND CA 94611
Director (510) 450-1270

THE GREEN POWER INSTITUTE
2039 SHATTUCK AVE., SUITE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

gmorris@emf.net

For: The Green Power

Institute

Cathy@BarkovichAndYap.com
For: California Large Energy Consumers
Association

Paul Nelson
Consultant
BARKOVICH & YAP, INC.

Elise Torres

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400

PO BOX 11031

OAKLAND CA 94611

(707) 937-6203

Paul@BarkovichAndYap.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103 (CLECA)
(415) 929-8876 X 308
ETorres@turn.org
For: The Utility Reform Network Lillian Rafii
(TURN) Attorney
BUCHALTER
425 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2900
Edward Burgess SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105-2491

Sr. Policy Director

VEHICLE-GRID INTEGRATION COUNCIL
2150 ALLSTON WAY, SUITE 400
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 665-7811
VGICregulatory@VGICouncil.org

For: Vehicle-Grid Integration

Council

(415) 227-3586

Lrafii@buchalter.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association
(CLECA)
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Christopher G. Parker

BUCHALTER, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
425 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2900

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 227-3546

cparker@buchalter.com

For: California Large Energy Consumers Association
(CLECA)

Alan Bach

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3449
ab7@cpuc.ca.gov

Vanessa Baldwin

Legal Division

RM. 5029

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-3942
vy2@cpuc.ca.gov

Manal Yamout Mcdermid (Elsi)
CALIBER STRATEGIES

PO BOX 160724
SACRAMENTO CA 95816
elsi@caliberstrat.com

Jin Noh

Dir - Policy

CALIFORNIA ENERGY STORAGE ALLIANCE
2150 ALLSTON WAY, STE. 400

BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 665-7811 X109
cesa_Regulatory@StorageAlliance.org

Jena Ginsburg

CHARGEPOINT

254 EAST HACIENDA AVENUE
CAMPBELL CA 95008

(305) 785-2084
jena.ginsburg@chargepoint.com

Katelyn Lee

CHARGEPOINT

254 EAST HACIENDA AVENUE
CAMPBELL CA 95008
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Michael Cade

Analyst - Energy

BUCHALTER

1331 NW LOVEJOY ST., STE. 900
PORTLAND OR 97209

(415) 416-2871
MCade@Buchalter.com

Matthew Deal

CHARGEPOINT

254 EAST HACIENDA AVENUE
CAMPBELL CA 95008

(202) 528-5008
Matthew.Deal@chargepoint.com

Jim Loepp

Staff Attorney

COMMUNITY LEGAL SERVICES
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 997-7766
Jim.L@CommLegal.org

Richard Khoe

CPUC

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
Richard.Khoe@cpuc.ca.gov

Paula Gruendling

CPUC - ENERGY

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(415) 703-1925
Paula.Gruendling@cpuc.ca.gov

Debbie Chiv

Administrative Law Judge Division
RM. 5011

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-4415

dbb@cpuc.ca.gov

Emily Clayton

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
eca@cpuc.ca.gov

Brent L. Coleman
Attorney
DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

1750 SW HARBOR WAY, SUITE 450

PORTLAND OR 97201
(503) 241-7242
BLC@dvclaw.com
For: Electrify America
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(213) 500-9092
Katelyn.Lee@chargepoint.com

David A. Fitzgerald

Attorney

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

1750 SW HARBOR WAY, SUITE 450
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 241-7242

daf@dvclaw.com

For: Electrify America

LLC
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Robert D. Sweetin

Attorney

DAVISON VAN CLEVE, P.C.

1750 SW HARBOR WAY, SUITE 450
PORTLAND OR 97201

(503) 241-7242

RDS@DVClaw.com

For: Electrify

America

Tiffanie Ellis

DOWNEY BRAND LLP

621 CAPITOL MALL, 18TH FLOOR
SACRAMENTO CA 95814

(916) 520-5298
tellis@downeybrand.com

Nirvesh Sikand

Attorney

DOWNEY BRAND, LLP

455 MARKET STREET, STE. 1500
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

(415) 848-4800
nsikand@downeybrand.com

Tim G. Drew

Public Advocates Office
AREA 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5618
zap@cpuc.ca.gov

Paul D. Hernandez

Principal Regulatory Analyst

EAST BAY COMMUNITY ENERGY
1999 HARRISON ST., STE. 800
OAKLAND CA 94612

(510) 650-7585

phernandez@ebce.org

LLC

Ronald Liebert

Attorney At Law

ELLISON SCHNEIDER HARRIS & DONLAN LLP
2600 CAPITOL AVENUE, STE. 400
SACRAMENTO CA 95816-5931

(916) 447-2166

RL@eslawfirm.com

Blake Elder

EQ RESEARCH LLC

1155 KILDAIRE FARM ROAD, SUITE 203
CARY NC 27511

(919) 238-4360
CPUCdockets@eq-research.com

Noah Garcia

EVGO

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY AA 00000
Noah.Garcia@evgo.onmicrosoft.com

Rachel Bird

EVGO

11835 W. OLYMPIC BLVD. SUITE 900E
LOS ANGELES CA 90064

(908) 400-4996

rachel.bird@evgo.com

Sara Rafalson

Dir. - Market Development

EVGO SERVICES, LLC

11390 W. OLYMPIC BLVD., SUITE 250
LOS ANGELES CA 90064

(312) 909-1415
Sara.Rafalson@EVgo.com

Renee Samson

Dir - Regulatory

FREEWIRE TECHNOLOGIES
1999 HARRISON STREET
OAKLAND CA 94612

(415) 297-4360
RSamson@FreeWireTech.com

Gregory Morris

GREEN POWER INSTITUTE

2039 KALA BAGAI WAY, SUITE 402
BERKELEY CA 94704

(510) 644-2700

GMorris@emf.net
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Michael Chiacos Anthony Manzo
GREEN POWER INSTITUTE Legal Division
2039 KALA BAGAI WAY, SUITE 402 RM. 5125
BERKELEY CA 94704 505 Van Ness Avenue
mchiacos@gmail.com San Francisco CA 94102 3298

(415) 696-7306
Tam Hunt amz(@cpuc.ca.gov
GREEN POWER INSTITUTE
2039 KALA BAGAI WAY, SUITE 402 David Matthews
BERKELEY CA 94704 Public Advocates Office

tam@communityrenewables.biz

Annalissa A. Herbert
Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5887

ajh@cpuc.ca.gov

Richard Khoe

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7353
rkh@cpuc.ca.gov

Brian Korpics

Administrative Law Judge Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5219

bk4@cpuc.ca.gov

Chloe Lukins

Public Advocates Office

RM. 4102

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1637
clu@cpuc.ca.gov

Jana Kopyciok-Lande

Mgr - Strategic Policy

MARIN CLEAN ENERGY

1125 TAMALPAIS AVE.

SAN RAFAEL CA 94901

(415) 464-6044
JKopyciok-Lande@MCEcleanEnergy.org

MRW & ASSOCIATES, LLC
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
(510) 834-1999
mrw@mrwassoc.com

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1095
dmt@cpuc.ca.gov

Prachi Kohli

NATIONAL DIVERSITY COALITION
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(650) 952-0522
prachi@nationaldiversitycoalition.org

Audrey Neuman

Energy Division

RM. 4-A

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-5953
an5@cpuc.ca.gov

Rosanne O'Hara

Legal Division

RM. 5039

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2386
ro4(@cpuc.ca.gov

Christine Park

PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

77 BEALE ST

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105
(650) 769-0552
CIPV@pge.com

Alana Volskaya
Regulatory

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

PO BOX 770000 (B23A)

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94177-0001
(628) 999-5807
Alana.Volskaya@pge.com
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Brandon Jazmin

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

B1J3@pge.com

Case Coordination

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(415) 973-2776

regrelcpuccases@pge.com

Chris Rea

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

CTRB@pge.com

Mia Berrios

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY
EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000

(707) 853-6376

Mia.berrios@pge.com

Jonathan Hart

Mgr - Public Policy
POWERFLEX

15445 INNOVATION DRIVE
SAN DIEGO CA 92128

(619) 517-3723
Jonathan.Hart@PowerFlex.com

Ed Pike

Safety and Enforcement Division
505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2257

epi@cpuc.ca.gov

Central Files

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY
8330 CENTURY PARK CT, CP31-E

SAN DIEGO CA 92123-1530

(858) 654-1240
CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com

Joseph Halso

SIERRA CLUB

2101 WEBSTER STREET, STE. 1300
OAKLAND CA 94612
Joe.Halso@SierraClub.org

James Birkelund

SMALL BUSINESS UTILITY ADVOCATES
548 MARKET STREET, STE. 11200

SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

(415) 605-6223

James@UltilityAdvocates.org

Andrea Tozer

Sr. Attorney

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-6713

Andrea.Tozer@sce.com

For: Southern California Edison

Company

Case Administration

SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY
2244 WALNUT GROVE AVE. / PO BOX 800
ROSEMEAD CA 91770

(626) 302-2810

case.admin@sce.com

Lilly B. Mckenna, Esq.

STOEL RIVES LLP

THREE EMBARCADERO, SUITE 1120
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94111

(415) 500-6527
lilly.mckenna@stoel.com

Scott Sarem

SUNRUN

EMAIL ONLY

EMAIL ONLY CA 00000
scott.sarem@sunrun.com

Eric Borden

Principal Associate

SYNAPSE ENERGY ECONOMICS
485 MASSACHUSETTS AVE, SUITE 3
CAMBRIDGE MA 02139

(617) 661-3248
eborden@synapse-energy.com

Yuliya Shmidt

Executive Division

RM. 4209

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2719
ys2@cpuc.ca.gov



James Sievers

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-2568
js9@cpuc.ca.gov

Katy Morsony

Staff Attorney

THE UTILITY REFORM NETWORK
785 MARKET STREET, SUITE 1400
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103

(415) 929-8876 X313
KMorsony@turn.org

Michael Truax

Energy Division

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 703-1822
mtx@cpuc.ca.gov

Arthur Tseng

Public Advocates Office

505 Van Ness Avenue

San Francisco CA 94102 3298
(415) 696-7366
ats@cpuc.ca.gov

Amanda Myers Wisser

Mgr - Regulatory, West
WEAVE GRID, INC.

222 7TH STREET, 2ND FL.
SAN FRANCISCO CA 94103
(650) 590-9021
Amanda@WeaveGrid.com
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